FC'4 PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) 06-12-19	98 3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	IV
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner 10073721	6 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Association Association Association Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Name: Palm Springs Golf, Inc. Internal Address:
	1,676,827
Additional numbers a	ittached? ☐ Yes ፬x No
Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mr. William W. Haefliger	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512 Street Address: 512 South Lake Ave. City: Pasagena State: CA ZIP91702	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512 Street Address: 512 South Lake Ave. City: Pasagena State: CA ZIP91702 7998 SSMITH 00000029 1676827 DO NOT U	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, PALM SPRINGS GOLF, INC., a California corporation with address at 1501 E. Wisconsin Street,

Delavan, Wisconsin 53115, is owner of the mark PALM SPRINGS & DESIGN Point and its Registration No.1,676,827 dated February 25, 1992 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas PALM SPRINGS GOLF, INC., a Colorado corporation, with address at 1501 E. Wisconsin Street, Delavan, Wisconsin 53115, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PALM SPRINGS GOLF, INC., a California corporation does hereby assign unto said PALM SPRINGS GOLF, INC., a Colorado corporation, all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof, No.1,676,827.

PALM SPRINGS GOLF, INC., a California corporation

Dated as of 12-8-97

Duane Stiverson